PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3133863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOHAMMAD KHOJASTEPOUR	12/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC LABORATORIES OF AMERICA
Street Address:	4 INDEPENDENCE WAY
City:	PRINCETON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08540

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14561171

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4085287490

Email: bao@tranassoc.com

Correspondent Name: BAO TRAN Address Line 1: PO BOX 68

Address Line 4: SARATOGA, CALIFORNIA 95070

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BAO TRAN
SIGNATURE:	/bao tran/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=13099OathAssign#page1.tif source=13099OathAssign#page2.tif

PATENT 503087258 REEL: 034381 FRAME: 0883

DECLARATION

Title of Invention	Degrees of Freedom per Communication Node			
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declara is directed to	on			
The above-io	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe th application.	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the			
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application.				
I acknowledge that I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
NOTE: Th	form requires the use of an Application Data Sheet			
Inventor:	Mohammad Khojastepour			
Signature:	Date: 12/4/2014			
Inventor:				
Signature:	Date:			
Inventor:				
Signature:	Date:			
Inventor:				
Signature:	Date:			

Docket No.

PATENT REEL: 034381 FRAME: 0884

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Mohammad Khojastepour, of 17 Port Mercer, Lawrenceville NJ 8648;

(hereinafter called "Assignor(s)"), have made a certain invention, and executed United States Patent Application entitled:

Degrees of Freedom per Communication Node

Whereas,

RECORDED: 12/04/2014

NEC Laboratories America, Inc.

4 Independence Way

Princeton, New Jersey 08540

(hereinafter called "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention, and to any applications, patents and/or utility model registrations filed or obtained therefor in every Country (hereinafter called the "Designated Countries").

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/we, the above named Assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named Assignee the entire right, title and interest to file and/or obtain any applications, patents and/or utility model registrations in the Designated Countries as regards the United States application and the invention disclosed therein (including rights of priority based on the United States application), and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with such applications, patents and/or utility model registrations in the Designated Countries when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

Signed and Sealed:		
INVENTOR 1:	add i	
DATE on 12/4/2014	Mohammad Khojastepour	
INVENTOR 2:		
DATE on		

PATENT REEL: 034381 FRAME: 0885